

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3943/2021

M/S BAJAJ AUTO LTD., AKURDI, PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL GULBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3969/2021 (IX)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 193311/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 193316/2022

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 193317/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 23137/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 23140/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 23143/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61524/2023

IA No. 193311/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 23137/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 193316/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 23140/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 61524/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 23143/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 193317/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4997-5013/2021 (IX)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 59619/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 59620/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 59621/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 59623/2023

IA No. 59619/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 59620/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 59623/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 59621/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15943-15958/2021 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 3286/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22515/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22518/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.22519/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Contd...

Item no.8

Date : 16-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Mr. Sanjoit Ray, Adv.

Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Mr. Sanjoit Ray, Adv.

Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

All matters

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notice immediately to newly added legal representatives.

Ld. Counsel, Ms Sangeeta S. Pahune Patil appearing on behalf of Mr Anand Landge, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear on behalf of respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No. 4997-5013/2021 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 04.04.2024.

**H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar**